Regd. Off. & Works: 7th K.M. Barwala Road, Talwandi Rana, Hisar-125 001, INDIA Ph.: 01662-276178 Mobile: 98120-20111/40111/40222 Fax: 01662-276145 E-Mail: arceeind@rediffmail.com CIN: L29120HR1992PLC031681

30.01.2025

Corporate Relationship Department, The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, MUMBAI- 400 001. SECURITY CODE NO. 520121

Sub:- Newspaper Publication for Board Meeting to consider and approve unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam.

Pursuant to Our Letter dated 29/01/2025 regarding meeting of Board of Directors of the Company to be held on Thursday, February 13, 2025 to consider and take on record inter alia the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024. We hereby enclose copies of the Notice Published in (The Financial Express) English Newspaper and (Jansatta) Hindi newspaper on 30/01/2025.

This is for your information in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For: ARCEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

SRISHTI Digitally signed by SRISHTI Date: 2025.01.30 12:47:58 +05'30'

(SRISHTI)
COMPANY SECRETARY &
COMPLIANCE OFFICER

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

punjab national bank

Circle SASTRA Centre: East Delhi, Pocket-E, Mayur Vihar Phase-II, Delhi-110091, Ph.: 011-22779758, 22785289

CORRIGENDUM

The General Public is hereby informed that in e-auction Notice i.e. SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF VEHICLES published on 14.01.2025 in English Newspaper-"Financial Express" (Page No.23) & on 14.01.2025 in Hindi Newspaper- "Jansatta" (Page No.30) at Sr. No. 5 & 6 (in Loan A/C Mrs. Punam Chalana & Mr. Surjit Singh). It is clarified that the Reserve Price of vehicles in Punam Chalana be Rs 5.52 lakhs + GST (as applicable) and Reserve Price of vehicles in Surjit Singh be Rs 5.70 lakhs + GST (as applicable). Only Reserve Price of the both the said vehicles has been clarified here and rest of e-auction notice remains same

Date: 29-01-2025 **Authorised Officer** Place: New Delhi Punjab National Bank

To.

RAJASTHAN PETRO SYNTHETICS LIMITED CIN-L17118RJ1983002658

Regd. Office: Flat No. 201,8-B, Oasis Tower New Navratan Complex, Bhuwana Udaipur-313001 (Rajasthan)

E mail: investors@rpsl.co.in, Website: www.rpsl.co.in NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosur Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 10th February, 2025 at 03:00 p.m., inter alia to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31*December, 2024 and other items of agenda...

The notice is also available on website of th company www.rpsl.co.in and also on the website of the stock exchange www.bseindia.com

> By Order of the Boar For Rajasthan Petro Synthetics Limite

Place : New Delhi

B.R. Goyal Chairman Date: 29.01.2025

ARCEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: 7th K.M. Barwala Road Talwandi Rana, Hisar - 125001 (Haryana)
Ph No. 98120-20111, 98120-40111
Email ID: arceeind@rediffmail.com,
CIN: L29120HR1992PLC031681

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 13th day of February, 2025, inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024.

For: ARCEE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Sd/-(SHRUTI GUPTA) Director DIN- 01742368 Place: Hisar (Haryana) Dated: 29.01,2025

anch-l sbi.05169@sbi.co.in

nt of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to ntor(s) that the below mentioned movable / Immovable Dfficer of State Bank of India (Secured Creditor), will be he Secured Creditor from Borrowers, Guarantors and

Date of F-Auction | Date / Time of

Number of act Person	With unlimited extensions of 10 Minutes each	On - site Inspection of Property
ay Krishna audhary 3931711 Iy Kumar anager 650908373	17-02-2025 From 12.00 Noon to 04:00 PM	14-02-2025 02.00 PM to 04.00 PM
ay Krishna audhary 3931711 ny Kumar anager 1650908373	17-02-2025 From 12.00 Noon to 04:00 PM	14-02-2025 02.00 PM to 04.00 PM
ay Krishna audhary 3931711 ay Kumar anager 1650908373	17-02-2025 From 12.00 Noon to 04:00 PM	14-02-2025 02:00 PM to 04:00 PM

ducted through the Bank's E-Auction Tender Document t.com
d make their own independent inquiries re-garding the

does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute e bank. The Authorised Officer / Secured Creditor shall

to the bidder only after receipt of payment in M/S PSB nce bidders, in their own interest, are advised to submit

st Act. 2002.

se such party/parties has/have not ties

Sd/- Authorised Officer, State Bank of India

वेक आंक्र बड़ीदा Bank of Baroda ROSARB, South Delhi, 2nd Floor, Bank of Baroda Building, Parliamant Street New Delhi - 110001

NOTICE TO BORROWER

(UNDER SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 13 OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002)

Date: 15-01-2025 Borrower: Mr. Sikander Nawaz Sarwar S/o Mohammad Shah Gani Ansari, D-89, 1st Floor, Hans Building, 100 Foota Road, Chhatarpur, Delhi – 110074 Also at: A-166, flat no. 203, 2nd Floor, Gali No. 22, Chhatarpur Enclave, Phase-2, Delhi

Re: Credit facilities with our Chanakya Puri Branch Account No. 00940500000049

1. We refer to our sanction letter No. BR:ADV:CHANAK:CC/01/22-23 dated 01/02/2023 conveying sanction of credit facility and the terms of sanction. Pursuant to the above sanction you have availed and started utilizing the credit facility after providing security for the same, as hereinafter stated. The present outstanding in various loan/credit facility accounts and the security interests created for such liability are as under: Credit Facility Details:-

Nature and type of facility	Limit	Rates of Interest	O/s amount and other charges as of 15-01-2025 is Rs.27,06,549.85	Security agreement with brief description of securities
Cash Credit Facility	Rs. 25,00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Only)	Under Floating option, 11.60% at present (Subject to revision as and when revised by the bank) plus 2%. Penal Charges	Rs.27,06,549.85 (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty Nine and Eighty Five Paise Only) plus future uncharged interest, penal charges and other charges as and	Hypothecation of Stocks and Book Debts

As you are aware, you have committed defaults in payment of interest on above loans from 31/12/2023 and thereon.

Consequent upon the defaults committed by you, your loan account has been classified as non-performing asset on 31-03-2024 in accordance with the Reserve Bank of India directives and guidelines. In spite of our repeated requests and demands you have

not repaid the overdue loans including interest thereon.

Having regard to your inability to meet your liabilities in respect of the credit facilities duly secured by various securities mentioned in para 1 above, and classification of your account as a non-performing asset, we hereby give you notice under subsection (2) of section 13 of the Securitzation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, section (2) of section 13 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as the Act), and call upon you to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating Rs.27,06,549.85 (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty Nine and Eighty Five Pajse Only) plus future uncharged Interest, penal charges and other charges as and when charged as stated in para 1-above, within 60 days from the date of this notice. We further give you notice that failing payment of the above amount with interest till the date of payment, we shall be free to exercise all or any of the rights under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said Act. Having regard to your finability to meet your liabilities in respect of the credit facilities duly secured by various securities mentioned in para 1 above, and classification of your account as a non-performing asset, we hereby give you notice under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as the Act), and call upon you to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating Rs.27,06,549.85 (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty Nine and Eighty Filve Paise Only) plus tuture uncharaced interest, penal charges and other charges as and when charged as stated in para 1 above, within 60 days from the

uncharged interest, genal charges and other charges as and when charged as stated in para 1 above, within 60 days from the date of this notice. We further give you notice that failing payment of the above amount with interest till the date of payment, we shall be free to exercise all or any of the rights under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said Act.

shall be the to exercise alror any or the nights under sub-section (4) or section. To this exact.

Please note that, interest will continue to accrue at the rates specified in para 1 above for each credit facility until payment in full.

We invite your attention to sub-section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you are barred from transferring any of the sectured assets referred to in para 1 above by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of business), without obtaining our prior written consent. We may add that non-compliance with the above grovision contained in section 13(13) of the said Act, is an offence punishable under section 29 of the Act.

We further invite your attention to sub section (8) of section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you may redeem the secured assets, if the amount of dues together with all costs, granges and or the secured of the amount of dues together with all costs, granges and or the secured of the amount of dues together with all costs, granges and or the secured of the amount of the amount of dues together with all costs, granges and or the secured of the amount of the amount of the cost o

Please note that this demand notice is without prejudice to and shall not be construed as waiver of any other rights or remedies which we may have, including without limitation, the right to make further demands in respect of sums owing to us

Place - Delhi Date: 15-01-2025

Authorised Officer



	4400			CONTRACTOR SECTION		-
	901	865	2,428	689	708	1,884
	406	536	1,517	60	93	240
	1,307	1,401	3,945	749	801	2,124
21	10-0-0	- 0 0 1				4,129

अपरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.mapmyindia.com और बीएसई (www.bseindia.com) और व्य है), जहाँ कंपनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध है।

व डेटा और मैप डेटा संबंधी सेवाएँ और डिवाइस (जीपीएस नेविगेशन, स्थान- आधारित सेवाएँ और आईओटी)। इस क्रिकन और स्थान -आधारित सेवाओं, लाइसेंसिंग, रॉयल्टी, एन्युइटी, सब्स्क्रिप्शन और ग्राहकों के लिए अपने उत्पादों

इ के लिए कॅपनी के उपरोक्त लेखा-परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम ('खाता-विवरण') की लेखा-परीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा व 2025 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में इसे उनके द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया। कंपनी के वैधानिक लेखा क्चान नौ माह के लिए उपरोक्त परिणामों का लेखा-परीक्षिन किया है।

क्यनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित, कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 - एस), समय-समय पर यथा संशोधित के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।

उ के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल तिमाही वित्तीय भ्रिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। इसे दिए गए क्यूआर कोड



निदेशक मंडल के लिए और उसकी ओर से सी. ई. इन्फोसिस्टम्स लिमिटेड राकेश वर्मा प्रबंध निदेशक आईएन : 01542842

आरसी इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालय एवं कार्यः 7वां के.एम बरवाला रोड, तलवंडी राना, हिसार—125001 (हरियाणा) फोन न0: 98120-20111, 98120-40111

ईमेल आईडी: arceeind@rediffmail.com,

सीआईएनः L29120HR1992PLC031681

सूचना

सूचना एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है, सेबी (सूचीयन अनिवार्यनाएँ एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियमावती. 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पठित विनियम 29 के अनुसार, अन्य बातों के साथ, 31 दिसान्य, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौमाही के लिए अनेकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार तथा मंजूरी

अनकाकत । बताय पारणामा पर । वचार तथा मजूरा हेतु निर्देशक मंडल की बैठक गुरुवार, 13 फरवरी, 2025, को आयोजित की जाएगी।

स्थान्, हिसार (हरियाणा) दिनांकः 29.01.2025

कृतेः आरसी इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

हस्ता/-(श्रुति गुप्ता) निदेशक

DIN-01742368

m.

लिखित

मारे कई

केया है. मय तक

क द्वारा

रने और

नुसार, है और

रें और प्रभार

इसकी

तिथि

खा

शाखा, प्लॉट नंबर 69, अहिंसा खंड–2, इंदिरापुरम, गाजियाबाद-201014

बिक्री हेतु बिक्री सूचना

(1) वाहनों के निरीक्षण की तिथि करने की अंतिम तिथि 06.03.2025 साय 2:00 बजे या उससे पूर्व (3) ई-नीलामी की तिथि 06.03.2025 कार जब्दी नोटिस तथा जाता है कि नीचे वर्णित चल सम्पत्ति जो प्रतिभूत लेनदार के पास कार जब्दी नोटिस द्वारा कब्जे के राखा, के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा लिया गया है, को "जहाँ है, जैसा है और जो कुछ भी है" के आधार पर नीचे

The state of the s	क्र. सं.			भौतिक कब्जा	ई—नीलामी की तिथि / समय खाता न. IFSC कोड़	सम्पर्क व्यक्ति
and the second of the second o		सुश्री रोजी पत्नी श्री विनोद कुमार पताः मकान संख्या 28, गली सं. 10, सेवा नगर भाग 1, गाजियाबाद, यूपी — 201001	ा अडारह नात्र) और उस पर एवं अन्य	हों	06.03.2025 अर्पा. 02.00 बजे सार्थ 6.00 बजे खाता नं. 77460015181869 Account Name: SARFAESI AUCTION PROCEEDS COLLECTION A/c IFSC – BARBOVJGHIN	इन्दिरापुरम शाखा / 9910739562

बिक्री के विस्तृत नियम e-auction.htm and https://bob.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/prospective पर दिए

दिनांक : 29-01-2025, स्थान : गा

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा



बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा, सूर्या नगर शाखा, बी—190, सूर्या नगर, गाजियाबाद 201011

की बिक्री हेत् बिक्री सूचना

(1) वाहनों के निरीक्षण की तिथि जना करने की अंतिम तिथि 06.03.2025 सायं 2:00 बजे या उससे पूर्व (3) ई—नीलामी की तिथि 06.03.2025 गर जब्दी नोटिस दाग करने के जंदार(रों) और गारंटरों को यह नोटिस दिया जाता है कि नीचे वर्णित चल सम्पत्ति जो प्रतिभूत लेनदार के पास कार जन्दी नोटिस द्वारा कब्जे के बाद शाखा, के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा लिया गया है, को "जहाँ है, जैसा है और जो कुछ भी है" के आधार पर नीचे दृष्टिबंधक / गिरवी / बंधक / प्रभार वर्णित रुपए की बकाया राशि की व

화. सं.	कर्जदार का नाम	भौतिक	• ई—नीलामी की तिथि / समय खाता नं IFSC कोड	सम्पर्क व्यक्ति
	पताः बी 46. बज विहार 25.0	लाख हाँ और पैसे 01.2026 अप्रयुक्त	06.03.2025 अर्पा. o.200 बजे सायं 6.00 बजे खाता नं. 21270015181869 Account Name: SARFAESI AUCTION PROCEEDS COLLECTION A/c IFSC − BARB0TRDSUR Fifth character is 'Zero' in IFSC	सूर्या नगर शाखा / 9990447342

बिक्री के विस्तृत नियम्माबाइल पर प्राध्कृत अधिकारी से संपर्क कर सकते हैं।

दिनांक : 29-01-2025, स्थान : गा

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, बैंक ऑफं बड़ौदा